PB_MF-748x_05 2021
 ■ Low and line voltage
Flexible applications
 ■ Floating and proportional control
Flexible application
 ■ Voltage and current analog input
Suitable for any controller
 ■ Different analog input ranges

Product Bulletin
PB_MF-748x_05 2021
Ordering codes
Product code Power supply Control type
Actuator
speed
Actuator
stroke field
configurable
Factory stroke
configured
Mounting
thread nut
MF-7480-0001 24Vac Floating 13sec/mm --- ---
M30x1,5
MF-7482-1001 24Vac/Vdc Proportional 8sec/mm X 3.2mm
Accessories (order separately)
Accessories code Description Packing
VA-7480-CAB21 Floating 24V – 2 meter length
Plastic bag
VA-7480-CAB31 Floating 24V – 3 meter length
VA-7480-CAB51 Floating 24V – 5 meter length
VA-7480-CAB71 Floating 24V – 7 meter length
VA-7480-CAB11 Floating 24V – 10 meter length
VA-7482-CAB21 Proportional 24V – 2 meter length
VA-7482-CAB31 Proportional 24V – 3 meter length
VA-7482-CAB51 Proportional 24V – 5 meter length
VA-7482-CAB71 Proportional 24V – 7 meter length
PB_MF-748x_05 2021
Operation
24Vac floating model (MF-7480-0001)
When the signal is applied to the black and red wires, the